YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 70D SERIES
Rev:2 2018/10/18
FEATURES：
 Up to 3 Watt Output Power
 500Vdc Isolation
 Low Ripple and Noise
 Regulated Output Types
 MTBF:>1,500,000 hrs
 Operating Temperature:-40℃ to +85℃
DC-DC Converter
70D SERIES
3Watt
0.5KV Isolated
Single & Dual Output
DIL5
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and
rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Vdc Vdc mA %Typ
70D-05S05RNL 5 5 600 60
70D-05S12RNL 5 12 250 65
70D-05D12RNL 5 ±12 ±125 65
70D-12S12RNL 12 12 250 65
70D-12S15RNL 12 15 200 65
70D-12D15RNL 12 ±15 ±100 65
70D-24S05RNL 24 5 600 60
70D-24D12RNL 24 ±12 ±125 65
70D-24D15RNL 24 ±15 ±100 65
70D-48S12RNL 48 12 250 65
70D-48D12RNL 48 ±12 ±125 65
70D-48D15RNL 48 ±15 ±100 65
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC
Temperature Derating Graph
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units